

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.13/2014

VIJAI KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME) Respondent(s)

(U.I.D.NO. 64606/17 MAY BE LISTED ONLY IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2014)

WITH CrI.A. No.115/2014 (II)
(I.A. No.64606/2017-XTRA)

Date : 15-09-2017 The interlocutory application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.Arjun, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rusia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.64606/2017 CrI.A. No.115/2014

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant/s submits that he does not want to press this application for bail at this stage.

In view of the above, the application for bail is dismissed as not pressed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER