

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 13/2014

VIJAI KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME)

Respondent(s)

(Please list only I.A.Nos. 33217 and 33219 of 2021 (Application for bail and exemption from filing official translation in criminal appeal No. 115 of 2014)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 115/2014 (II)

Date : 19-08-2021 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P.Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 33217 of 2021 in Criminal Appeal No.115/2014

List on 03.09.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER