

ITEM NO.2 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.13/2014

VIJAI KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME) Respondent(s)
(ONLY I.A.NO.33217/2021 IN CRL.A.NO.115/2014 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS
MATTER)

WITH

Cr1.A. No.115/2014 (II)
(IA No. 33217/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 03-09-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter
circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter
after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master