

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 13/2014

VIJAI KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 115/2014 (II)

Date : 11-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. P. Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,
list the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)